
352,648

973

714

121,485

10,169

2,855

7,929

53,229

12,510

4,033

12,067

40,249

4,682

22,363

5,894

9,479

12,492

23,638

1,129

6,758

2,259

－

－

442

－

－

12

75

9

21

12

184

4

1,379

6

3

41

5

18

48

12,087

2

3

4,275

47

20

85

1,132

404

207

442

1,334

91

1,045

160

274

1,020

1,051

58

437

               　    Grand Total
 總　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing &
 農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營造業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
資訊及通訊傳播業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
 公共行政及國防；強制性社會安全

Education
教育服務業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

中華民國103年底

 　　　─按提繳率等級及行業別分
 表98　勞工退休金個人提繳人數及平均提繳率

 單位：人

提繳率等級

Contribution Rate
Grade of

 合　　　　計

Total

未滿1%

Under 1%

1%-1.9%

 行　業　別
Industrial Divisions



12,545

12

4

4,533

99

41

163

1,737

482

285

553

1,616

114

847

225

167

341

1,099

54

173

26,298

17

13

9,761

248

112

372

3,708

986

367

1,133

2,819

207

1,533

450

698

973

2,348

96

457

8,869

17

2

3,326

57

25

186

1,327

307

152

456

895

115

501

310

96

195

619

16

267

8,031

6

3

3,000

62

20

168

1,124

295

117

405

842

66

568

138

122

217

564

17

297

282,559

919

689

96,148

9,656

2,637

6,943

44,126

10,027

2,884

9,066

32,559

4,085

16,490

4,605

8,119

9,705

17,952

870

5,079

5.35

5.86

5.89

5.33

5.85

5.77

5.63

5.47

5.36

5.02

5.25

5.36

5.61

4.95

5.37

5.51

5.16

5.21

5.12

5.40

 End of 2014

 　　　    Contribution Rate, by Grade of Contribution Rate and Industry
Table 98  Number of Persons Contributed by Workers and Average

 Unit：person

2%-2.9% 3%-3.9% 4%-4.9% 5%-5.9% 6%

全年平均提繳率

Rate
Contribution

Average

(%)


